



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1206/2024, CRL.M.A30366/2024

ATUL BATRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajnish Ranjan, Adv.

versus

SAKSHI BATRA

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

08.10.2024

1. This petition has been filed assailing impugned order dated 27th July 2024 passed in Crl.A. 133/2023 arising out of order of MM dated 30th May 2022.
2. The MM passed an order directing *ad interim* maintenance of Rs.50,000/- in proceeding filed under the DV Act. The said order was taken up in appeal which was dismissed by the Sessions Court.
3. It is informed that the proceedings in interim maintenance are over and judgment has been reserved which is to be listed tomorrow for pronouncement.
4. Accordingly, re-notify on 18th October 2024.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

OCTOBER 8, 2024/sm