



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1206/2024 CRL.M.A. 30366/2024

ATUL BATRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajnish Ranjan, Adv.

versus

SAKSHI BATRA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tanuj Gulati, Mr. Karan Mendiratta, Mr. Prince Balyan and Mr. Ankit, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **18.10.2024**

1. Counsel for parties informs that the orders in the interim maintenance by Trial Court are listed today for orders.
2. Accordingly, list on 15th January, 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

OCTOBER 18, 2024/RK