



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1206/2024 & CRL.M.A. 30366/2024

ATUL BATRA

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

SAKSHI BATRA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tanuj Gulati, Mr. Prince Balyan,
Mr. Karan Mehndiratta and Mr. Ankit
Sharma, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

15.01.2025

1. No one appeared on behalf of the petitioner on first call.
2. No one has appeared on behalf of the petitioner on the second call as well at 3.50 pm.
3. It appears that the petitioner is not interested to pursue the matter any further.
4. Accordingly, the present petition alongwith pending application is dismissed for non- prosecution.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JANUARY 15, 2025/ns

Click here to check corrigendum, if any