



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1206/2024**

ATUL BATRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishrut Singh, Advocate.

versus

SAKSHI BATRA

.....Respondent

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

03.03.2025

CRL.M.A. 6697/2025 (for restoration)

1. The instant application has been moved for restoration of captioned criminal revision petition by recalling the order dated 15.01.2025 passed in the present petition.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the present application for restoration of CRL.REV.P.1206/2024 titled as "*Atul Batra vs Sakshi Batra*" is allowed and the same is restored to its original number.
3. The application stands disposed of.

CRL.REV.P. 1206/2024

4. By way of present revision petitioner, the petitioner is seeking stay of the operation of order dated 13/05/2022 passed in Ct. Case No. 10450/2019 titled "Sakshi Batra vs Atul Batra" and consequent execution proceedings arising therefrom.
5. Issue notice to respondent through all permissible modes including



electronically, returnable on 16.05.2025.

6. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

MARCH 3, 2025/VC

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)