



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1206/2024**

ATUL BATRA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Rajnish Ranjan, Advocate**

versus

SAKSHI BATRA

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Tanuj Gulati, Mr. Lokesh Kr. Bidhuri, Mr. Saksham Varma, Mr. Yogesh Sharma and Mr. Aman Bidhuri, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

20.01.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the parties seek, and is granted, a period *four weeks* for filing written synopsis in compliance of the earlier order as a last and final opportunity.

2. Renotify on 29.04.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 20, 2026/NA