



\$~79

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1206/2024, CRL.M.A. 13356/26**

ATUL BATRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Apoorv Saraff, Advocate
(through VC)

versus

SAKSHI BATRA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tanuj Gulati, Mr. Lokesh Kr.
Bidhuri, Mr. Ankit Sharma,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

It is already 04:40 P.M. Due to paucity of time the present matter could not be taken up for hearing, in interest of justice, renotify on 28.09.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 29, 2026/So